
Workday Standard Period  1/1/2026 - 5/10/2026
Workday Declare Date 1/1/2026

Dates of Session Monday, January 12, 2026 - Tuesday, May 5, 2026
First Day of Courses Monday, January 12, 2026
Last Day to Add/Drop a Course Monday, January 19, 2026 at 11:59 pm
First Day to Withdraw from a Course with a Grade of W Tuesday, January 20, 2026
Electronic Rosters due to Registrar Friday, January 23, 2026 at noon
Interim Grades Due Monday, February 23, 2026 at noon
Last Day to Withdraw from a Course with a Grade of W Wednesday, March 4, 2026
Deadline for Incomplete Grade Requests Wednesday, April 29, 2026
Last Class Day Wednesday, April 29, 2026
Exam Dates (if applicable) Thursday, April 30, 2026 - Tuesday, May 5, 2026
All Grades Due Friday, May 8, 2026 at noon
Incomplete Grades Submission Deadline Friday, May 29, 2026

Dates of Session Monday, January 12, 2026 - Monday, March 2, 2026
First Day of Courses Monday, January 12, 2026
Last Day to Add/Drop a Course Monday, January 19, 2026 at 11:59 pm
First Day to Withdraw from a Course with a Grade of W Tuesday, January 20, 2026
Electronic Rosters due to Registrar Friday, January 23, 2026 at noon
Last Day to Withdraw from a Course with a Grade of W Wednesday, February 4, 2026
Deadline for Incomplete Grade Requests Monday, March 2, 2026
Last Class Day Monday, March 2, 2026
All Grades Due Thursday, March 5, 2026 at noon
Incomplete Grades Submission Deadline Wednesday, April 1, 2026

Dates of Session Monday, March 16, 2026 - Monday, May 4, 2026
First Day of Courses Monday, March 16, 2026
Last Day to Add/Drop a Course Monday, March 23, 2026 at 11:59 pm
First Day to Withdraw from a Course with a Grade of W Tuesday, March 24, 2026
Electronic Rosters due to Registrar Friday, March 27, 2026 at noon
Last Day to Withdraw from a Course with a Grade of W Wednesday, April 8, 2026
Deadline for Incomplete Grade Requests Monday, May 4, 2026
Last Class Day Monday, May 4, 2026
All Grades Due Friday, May 8, 2026 at noon
Incomplete Grades Submission Deadline Wednesday, June 3, 2026

Continuing Student Onboarding for Fall Monday, February 16, 2026
New Student Onboarding for Fall Wednesday, April 15, 2026

Graduate and Post-Traditional Students Monday, March 23, 2026
Seniors (90 or more earned hours, not counting fall registration) Monday, March 23, 2026
Juniors (60 or more earned hours, not counting fall registration) Wednesday, March 25, 2026
Athletes and Honors Friday, March 27, 2026
Sophomores (30 or more earned hours, not counting fall registration) Monday, March 30, 2026
Freshmen Wednesday, April 1, 2026

New Start Freshmen Monday, May 18, 2026

Graduation Application
Application Priority Window 
(guaranteed audit prior to the upcoming 
add/drop period)

Graduation Audits Begin

May 2026 October 1-31, 2025 Monday, November 3, 2025
August 2026 March 1-31, 2026 Wednesday, April 1, 2026
December 2026 April 15-May 31, 2026 Tuesday, June 2, 2026

Commencement

May 2026 Monday, April 6, 2026

December 2026 Monday, November 9, 2026

Deadline (To be included in the commencement program and to walk in the ceremony 
with your class)

Registration Dates for Fall 2026

2026 Graduation Application and Commencement Dates/Deadlines

7 Week B

Spring 2026
Important Dates

Workday Standard Period Dates

Full Semester

7 Week A

New/Continuing Student Onboarding


